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Recall of Ethical Labels
Generally

FAIRTRADE

Spontaneous Mentions of
Labels Seen

AMA/ AMA-Gitesiegel /AMA Bio
Siegel

Fairtrade 3%

Bio-Siegel 11%

MSC . 3%
Ja Naturlich . 3%
Demeter . 3%

Animal Welfare l o9
{Tierwohl/Tierfreundlich) ’

Blue Angel l 2%

Bio l 2%

\Vegan l 2%

Q: Have you ever seen a label on a product that indicates the product has been ethically or responsibly produced or is environmentally friendly?
Q: Please type in the box(es) below the names of any specific labels (that indicate a product has been ethically or responsibly produced or is environmentally friendly) that you have

seen on products. Please list as many as you can remember seeing.
Subsample: All who recall seeing any ethical labels; n =1.000
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Awareness of Fairtrade Mark & Prompted Awareness of Fairtrade O
and Comparators

N Seen often B Seen occasionally Never seen Not sure “Seen” 2023
B Seen often Seen occasionally MNever/Not sure
AMA 90% 8% 98%
Fairtrade 7% 18% Y2 % 95%
q Fairtrade Cocoa 51% 31% 11% 7% 82%
“ |FaJ RTRADE
poeen
EU Organic 35% 31% 24% 10% 66%
(o)
95 /0
w4t Rainforest Alliance 16% 32% 40% 12% 48%
5" Tony's Open Chain =Y AN 74% 1% 15%
Cocoa Life =34 12% 73% 13% 15%
Q: Which, if any, of the following labels have you ever seen? n =1.000
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°
Prompted Awareness of Fairtrade and Comparators g
“Seen” (2+3 on a 3 point Scale), %, by Country, 2021 vs 2023
Anmerkung: Keine AT Studienteilnahme 2021, daher kein Vergleichswert
A w2021 m2023
902 92% 859 92% 93%92% 93%92%
0
\ * 619/66% 5392 53% 61%
FAIRTRADE 0, 0
429397 42%42% 46% 41%
I I I I I I I i I
Australia Austria Canada Germany India  NetherlandsNew Zealand Poland Spain  Switzerland
4\
- 629/ 09768%
< 4o, 60% 5 4% 54% 550 0% 7° 00%59%  sa%lr  53%5ge 51%

A Arrows mark significantly higher/lower vs 2021

D /2

42%

45%

Q: Which, if any, of the following labels have you ever seen? (12-country total 2023 n = 11.150; 15-country total 2021 n = 15.418; India 2021 n = 750)

59;6
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Product Visibility: Number and Type of
Products Recalled

B 5 products or more M 3 to 4 products 11to 2 products [ Mo products

2023 (n=828) 34% 29%

Q: On which of the following products have you seen this label?
Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark often or occasionally

Coffee
Chaocolate / cocoa
Bananas

Tea

Rice

Fruit juices
Other fresh fruits
Flowers

Cookies
Clothing

Dairy products
Sugar

Home textiles

Gold jewellery

FAIRTRADE
OSTERREICH

N, G4°%
N,  G1%
N, 0%

I 3o
I 5%
| wnB
I 190
I 1
I 1
I 0
I
[ RS

R ¢

I 1%

2023

n=959
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Trustin Fairtrade TrustinFairtradevsComparators
B Aot oftrust M Some trust | Not much trust [ Notrustatall Mot sure HA lot of trust  HSome trust Not much trust  ENo trustatall  mNot sure “"Trust” 2023
— -
q Fairtrade Cocoa 40% 36% 4% 11% 76%
111 L] ELERl
%
88%
@ oo
FAIRTRADE
.f, -‘\
@ Cocoa Life |32 23% 1% 43% 28%
Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following labels? (n =1.000)
n=1,000
Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following labels?
Total and Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark
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Trustin FairtradeTrust in Fairtrade O

FAIRTRADE
“Trust” (3+4 on a 4 point Scale), %, by Country, 2021 vs 2023

OSTERREICH

Anmerkung: Keine AT Studienteilnahme 2021, daher kein Vergleichswert

2021 | 2023

88% 87% 87%86%
80%78% 78%76% 78%52% 85%

?1 % ?2%

59%58%
I I I i I
?3%

Arrows mark significantly
higher/lower vs 2021

Australia Austria Canada Germany India NetherlandsNew Zealand Poland Spain Switzerland
'b 77% 17%76%
68%71% 73% 659,69% 69%669%

*60% 53%‘53% 62%59%  57%c540,
I i I I I I
NIAI I I I

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following labels? (12 country total 2023 n =11.150; 2021 n = 15.418)
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Claimed Purchase in Last Six Months FARTRADE

AMA Gutesiegel T9%

Fairtrade TH%

AMA Bio Siegel 40%

Bio Austria 39%

21%

ELl Biosiegel

Q: In the past six months, have you bought any products
labelled as... (n =1.000)

Rainforest Alliance 14%

MSC 14%

Cocoa Life T%
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Claimed Purchase of Fairtrade in Past Six Months F&.’m;
%, Total and by Country, 2021vs 2023

Anmerkung: Keine AT Studienteilnahme 2021, daher kein Vergleichswert
2021 H2023

»

o
s 68% 65%¢p, 65%57%

52%57% °6% S
41%34% o ~ 43%
24%30% 299> 7 I 27% 5% 24%250, 230425%
20%
gop 11%
s

Global Australia Austria Canada Germany India Netherlands New Poland Spain Switzerland UK USA
Zealand

Arrows mark significantly
higher/lower vs 2021

Q: In the past six months, have you bought any products labelled as... (12 country total 2023 n = 11.150; 15 country total 2021 n = 15.418; India 2019 n = 600)
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Frequency of Purchasing Fairtrade Products HRTRARE

= Reqularly purchase = Ocasionally pruchase = Rarely purchase

25-34 54% 39% -
35-54 52% 40% -

Parents

37% I
Nomparents o

Q: Which of the following statements best describes how often you purchase 18-24:n =96 Parents: n = 254
products carrying the Fairtrade label? 25-34:n =159 Non Parents: n = 691
Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959 35-54: n =341

55+:n =363
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Purchase Preference for Different Products G

H Fairtrade No preference m Rainforest Alliance

Overall, there is a preference for
Sugar / cane sugar 80% 14% 6% Fairtrade products over RFA across
all age groups for each product

tested.

Bananas 15% 10%

Younger age groups have a
stronger preference for Fairtrade
than older age groups, while 55+-
year-olds are the most likely group
to have no preference across most.

Coffee 17% 8%

Tea 18% 11%
Chocolate/cocoa 19% 11%
Flowers 25% 13%

Cotton products 28%

. . . Bananas: n = 326 Coffee: n =338
Q: If you have the choice between products with the Fairtrade label or the Sugar/ Cane Sugar: n = 88 Flowers,/Plants: n = 116

. . : ) 5
Rainforest Alliance label, which one is your preference? Tea: n = 206 Cotton products: n = 62

Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade and Rainforest Alliance Marks Chocolate/cocoa: n = 331
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Willingness to Pay Slightly More for Ethical HREF

B Agree strongly B Agree | Neither agree nor disagree I Disagree B Disagree strongly ~ Don't know

66%

“l am willing to pay slightly more for a product to ensure
producers are paid a fair price”

Agree, by Age, 2023

18-24 oB%

25-34 71%

35-54 68%

55+ 64%

Q: Below are some statements relating to the Fairtrade label. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each statement.

Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959
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Understanding of the Fairtrade Mark O

“Describes" (4"'5 onas pﬂillt scale) OSTERREICH

2023
B 5 - Describes very well W 4 Describes (4+5)
Workers' rights and decent working conditions were 44% 329 76%
respected
A better price was paid to producers for their crops 42% 31% 73%
The product contributes to greater social justice 36% 33% 69%
A living wage/income was paid to farmers and 34% 35% 69%
workers
Supports the equal treatment of female farmers and &
workers and better opportunities L i 68%
Supports farmers to reduce impact of climate change
on their livelihood € il 56%
The company paid extra money to producers to s o
invest in their businesses or community 0
Is certified by an independent, third-party R4S 26% 46%

Q: How well does each of the following statements describe products labelled with the Fairtrade label?

Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959 GIObe I__/.
Scana



Connection to the Fairtrade Mark

mAgree strongly H Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree m Disagree strongly Don’t know

When | buy Fairtrade | feel | am standing together with the farmers and

o o
producers who grow our food 14%  3%mA4%

By buying Fairtrade | feel part of a community standing up for fairness and

v 5 /0
justice 20% 6% %

Following the COVID pandemic, it is more important than ever to support

Fairtrade in building a better economy for all 26% 7% agy >

Q: Below are some statements relating to the Fairtrade label. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each statement.
Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959

O@
FAIRTRADE
OSTERREICH

Agree (4+5)

7%

66%

59%
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Impact of Fairtrade Markon
Brand Perceptions

B very positive impact B Positive impact | No impact [ Negative impact
B very negative impact

Total positive
impact

81%

O@
FAIRTRADE
OSTERREICH

“Positive” (4+50n a5 pointscale)
byAge

18-24 80%

Q: If a branded product that you normally buy began carrying this label, how would that change your impression of the branded product, if at all?

Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959

25-34 90%
83%
55+ 77%
Globe
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Consumer Impact on the Fairtrade Mark

Agree (4+5)
mAgree strongly mAgree ' Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree mDisagree strongly = Don’t know

| am more likely to buy a product when | can see where it

comes from / was produced 3% = il M 9%

T e athically and responsibly produced o ‘“‘g T
g s I N

| associate the Fairtra«q{::‘eﬁI lli?ﬁzlrchgemium brands, high- 23% E%H 5% 63%

| am more likely to shop at a store or visit a cafe that | know 27% 8% L 4% 599

has a strong commitment to Fairtrade products

Q: Below are some statements relating to the Fairtrade label. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each statement.
Subsample: All who recall seeing the Fairtrade Mark; n = 959 Globe v/
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VIELEN DANK FURIHRE
AUFMERKSAMKEIT

Wir warten nicht auf die Zukunft. Wir gestalten sie.

FAIRTRADE OSTERREICH
Ungargasse 64-66, Stiege 1, Top 209 | 1030 Wien
Tel.: + 431533 09 56 | E-Mail: office@fairtrade.at



